# (Requestor's Name)

(requestors rearrey				
(Address)				
(Address)				
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)				
(Business Entity Name)				
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies Certificates of Status				
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				
Office Use Only				



08/05/16--01024--010 \*\*78.75



# **COVER LETTER**

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

# SUBJECT: OPERATION Showpr POWER INC. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

**\$70.00** Filing Fee \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

□\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy ■ \$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate

### ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: ANTONE HE M DeForest Name (Printed or typed) POBOX 2256 Address Pinellas Aart FL 33780 Clity, State & Zip <u>727-851-8177</u> Daytime Telephone number <u>Shower Power Divellas Sanail.</u> Com E-mail address: (1) be used for future annual report dotification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

## ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

- -

۰ ، ,

• •

,

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

ARTICLE I NAME The name of the corporation shall be: Operation	Shower Power INC
ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE	
Principal <u>street</u> address: <u>1995 63 ST</u>	Mailing address, if different is: POBOX 2256
Pinellas Part, FL 3378	1 Pinellas Paetr, FL 33780
<u>ARTICLE III PURPOSE</u> The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: <u>To</u> <u>pr</u> <u>Clothing</u> to <u>persons</u> in we	ed.
We are strictly Nouprofit?	Therefore wither director, agent
NOR officers will be compe	
Dissolution of ASSETS - TH The	event of disolving the corporation All
moneys and assets will be done	tel to reputable charitable organization
Chosen by director And or 1	igent.
ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION The manner	in which the directors are elected and appointed: The director
is The incorporator and appoints	Agent and officers
ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECT	TORS
Name and Title: Directo RANDATE HEMDeForest Nam	
Address <u>Po Box 2256</u> Add	
Pinellas Part, FL	MiAmi FEL 33179
33780	
Name and Title: Kelly VIChes Nam	ne and Title:
Address 2405 CATHERING St Add Kissimmere, FL 34741	Iress:
Kissimmee, FL 34741	
, 	
	င်္ခို မှ ျားနိုင်ငံ

· · · · ·			
Name and Title:	Name and Title:		
Address	Address:		
Name and Title:_	Name and Title:		
Address	Address:		
  Name and Title:	Name and Title:		
Address	Address:		
		secce	
ARTICLE VI The name and Flo	<b>REGISTERED AGENT</b> orida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:		1998-1974 1
Name:	JONNIE VARGAS		1 0 8 
Address:	1180 NE 204 ST	00 :6	1.424 1.424 1.424
	MiAmi, FL 33179	šr U	
ARTICLE VII	INCORPORATOR		
The name and ad	dress of the Incorporator is:		
Name:	ANTONETTE M'De FORPST		

Address:

HNTONETT	e in peror	LAST
PO Box	2256	
Pinellas	PART, FL	_33780
······	•••	

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

Varges Required Signature of Registered Agent

8 1 20 16 Date

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

M' De Forcat Required Signature of Incorporator

7/28/2016